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CS/4252 Kimisitu Co-operative Savings and Credit Society Limited
Annual Report and Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 31 December 2016

STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Notes 2015

Revenue KSh
Income from loans 4 407,669,218
Interest income from deposits 5 27,440,492
435,109,710
Interest expenses 6 (277,197,912)

Net interest income 157,911,798

Other operating income 7 3,256,947
Administration expenses (64,790,725)
Other operating expenses (26,428,695)
Impairment losses on loans 10 (6,705,989)
Net operating surplus before income tax 63,243,336
Income tax expense 11 (4,914,666)
Net surplus for the year 58,328,670
20 % transfer to statutory reserve (11,665,734)
Surplus for the year available for distribution 46,662,936

Your Partier 2o Prosperity
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CS8/4252 Kimisitu Co-operative Savings and Credit Society Limited
Annual Report and Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 31 December 2016

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31ST DECEMBER 2016

Notes 2015
KSh
Assets
Loans to members 12 3,216,371,075
Cash and cash equivalents 13 312,733,742
Property plant and equipment 14 91,951,702
Accounts receivables and prepayments 15 23,796,519
Financial assets 16 9,475,870
Intangible assets 17 359,569
Total Assets 3,654,688,477
Liabilities
Members’ deposits 18 3,034,930,903
Accounts Payables & Provisions 19 299,964,795
Impairment losses on loans 20 11,396,836
Other Member's Savings 21 15,361,207
Income tax payghte R E G TSTERED 22| 1,351,981
Total Liabilitie$sec. 25 OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES 3,363,005,722
ACT. CAP 480 (1887)
\Geoffrey N. Niangombe
EQUITY
Other Reserves| ., o0 MMINY DeveL opuerd 104,996,063
Revenue Rese 7 75,121,178
Share capital 25 56,115,978
Statutory Reserve fund 26 36,290,325
Proposed Dividends 24 19,169,211
Total Equity 291,682,755
Total Liabilities and Equity 3,654,688,477

The financial statements on pages 13-37 were authorized for issue by the Board of Directors

on 31st January 2017 and signed on its behalf by:

ChairPerson \W@
Honorary &acretary_&i

Treasurer

NV

Your Partier 1o Prosperity
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C$/4252 Kimisitu Co-operative Savings and Credit Society Limited

Annual Report and Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 31 December 2016

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

Cash flows from operating activities
Interest received from members

Other Income

Interest on members deposits payments
Payments to employees and suppliers
Total

(Increase) / decrease in operating assets
Loans to members

Trade and other receivables

Increase / (decrease) in operating liabilities

Deposits from members
Trade and accrued expenses
Honorarium paid

Total

Net cash from operating activities before Income taxes

Income tax paid

Net cash from operating activities
Cash flow from Investing activities
Purchase of property and equipment
Purchase of intangibles assets
Proceeds on disposal of plant and equipment
Purchase of investment securities
Insurance Rebates received

Interest received from term deposits
Dividends received

Net cash from investing activities

Cash flow from financing activities

Share capital contributions

Loans & Deposits insurance
Dividends paid

Net cash from financing activities

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year

Net change in cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year

Notes
487

19
6,8,9

12
16

18 & 21

19
19

22

25
23

13

13

2015
KShs.

409,315,296

154,922
(228,277,413)
75,791,080
105,401,725

(537,740,937)
(12,458,949)

470,893,370
1,162,051

20,547,991
4,780,478
15,767,513

(6,521,511)

(1,000,000)

229,462
27,440,492
521,049

16,770,459
14,553,776
13,700,940
17,623,295

257,673,442
55,060,300

312,733,742
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